Serving the Cotton Ginning Industry Since 1961



(Subject to Nagpur Jurisdiction)

## BAJAJ STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE: C - 108, MIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA, HINGNA, NAGPUR - 440 016 (MS) INDIA Tel.: +91-7104 238101-20, Fax: +91-7104-237067, E-mail: bsi@bajajngp.com, Website: www.bajajngp.com



CIN No. L27100MH1961PLC011936

March 05, 2024

**To,**BSE Limited
Listing Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

**Scrip Code:** 507944

Subject: - Intimation of delisting approval of the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE) for

the voluntary delisting of the equity shares from the trading platform of CSE

**Ref: -** Company Intimation vide BSIL/BDM/2019-20/106 dated February 07, 2020;

Board meeting outcome vide BSIL/SEC/2019-20/109 dated February 12, 2020; and

Newspaper Intimation dated January 27, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, it is being informed that the Company's equity shares have been voluntarily delisted from the trading platform of CSE pursuant to regulation 5 & 6 of the SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021.

The delisting approval of the CSE is also enclosed with this intimation.

For Bajaj Steel Industries limited

Rachit Jain

**Company Secretary** 

## The Calcutta Stock Exchange Itd.

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700 001

Phone: +91 33 4025 3000, Fax: +91 33 4025 3030 / 3017 Website: www.cse-india.com, E-mail: cseadmn@cse-india.com

CIN: U67120WB1923PLC004707

Ref.No. CSE/LD/ 16040/2024

March 5, 2024

## NOTICE

Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the following company is being de-listed from the official list of the Exchange consequent upon the approval of de-listing by the Exchange.

Name of the Company	Scrip Code	De-listed with effect from
BAJAJ STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED	12132 &	06/03/2024
1	10012132	

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

(Chandrani Datta)

Company Secretary

## The Calcutta Stock Exchange Itd.

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700 001

Phone: +91 33 4025 3000, Fax: +91 33 4025 3030 / 3017 Website: www.cse-india.com, E-mail: cseadmn@cse-india.com

CIN: U67120WB1923PLC004707

Ref: CSE/LD/ [604]/2024

March 5, 2024

The Company Secretary & Compliance Officer BAJAJ STEEL INUDSTRIES LIMITED C-108 MIDC Industrial Area, Hingna Nagpur-440016 (MS)

Dear Sir,

Sub: De-listing of equity shares of your company

We wish to inform you that the delisting of the listed securities of your company has now been granted by the Exchange. Hence, Your company is now being delisted from the official list of the Exchange w.e.f. 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd

(Chandrani Datta)

Company Secretary